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2024-2025

ESEA

Consolidated SchoolYear:
Application - 7/1/2024 -
00- 6/30/2025
Original

Application

Application:
Cycle:

Allocations

Click for Instructions

OPI Home

Click dropdown to access program specific pages:

ESEA / ESSA Consolidated

Printer-Friendly

This application has been approved. You must create an amendment in order to make updates.
A transfer of TitlellA_SEI & Titlel[VA_SSAE Funds to Titel IA requires the Targeting Step 4 page to be
recalculated. Please Select Eligible Attendance Areas, Targeting Step 4, and select the buttons in the
noted order to recalculate and redistribute funding.

Current Year Funds

Allocation $15,287
ReAllocated (+) $0
Released (-) $0
Total Current Year

Funds $15,287

Prior Year(s) Funds
Carryover (+) $0
ReAllocated (+) $471

Total Prior Year(s)

Funds $471

$0 $5,071
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $5,071
$0 $0
$0 $13
$0 $13

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$0
$0

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0



http://www.opi.mt.gov/
https://egrants.opi.mt.gov/OPIGMSWEB/PageRefDocs/ESEA/ESEA%20Consolidated%20Directions%202020.pdf

Sub Total

Multi-District
Transfer In (+)
Transfer Out (-)

Administrative Agent

Adjusted Sub Total

$15,758

$0
$0

$15,758

$0 $5,084 $0 $10,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $5,084 $0 $10,000 $0

Complete the section below to notify the SEA that the applicant is transferring or flexing funds per the
provisions of the State and Local Transferablity Act. Guidance on Transferability is available at
http://www.ed.gov/programs/transferability/finalsummary04.doc. Guidance on REAP/Flex is available at
http://www.ed.gov/policy/elsec/guid/reap03guidance.doc. If you are planning to move all funds to
Schoolwide, DO NOT use the REAP/Flex option here. Move down to "Transfers to Schoolwide' section

below.
Applicable

Percentage 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Current Year $0 $0 $5,084 $0 $10,000 $0
Cap for Carryover

Total Available for

Transfer/Flex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
From TitlellA_SEI (+) 4242 0 0
From TitleIVA_SSAE 2000 0 :

(+)

Total Transfer/Flex $6,242 ($4,242) $0 ($2,000) $0

If you have an approved Schoolwide plan, you are eligible to transfer funds to the Schoolwide program.
You may transfer up to the amount indicated for each of the other Titles. Funds transferred to
Schoolwide below will be available for budgeting under the Schoolwide program. Funds transferred or
flexed in the section above are not considered part of a transfer to Schoolwide and should be
transferred to Schoolwide directly. The Title | amount transferred to Schoolwide will be edited against
amounts entered on Targeting Step 4. The Title | transfer amount must be greater than or equal to the
sum of the Public Allocation for each school marked Schoolwide (SWP).

Amount Available for
Transfer

$15,758

$842 $0 $8,000 $0



http://www.ed.gov/programs/transferability/finalsummary04.doc
http://www.ed.gov/policy/elsec/guid/reap03guidance.doc

To School Wide (-) 0

Funds not applied for
(SEA may reallocate funds to other grantees)

Current Year Funds

Prior Year Funds

Net Adjustment $6,242 $0

Total Available for

Budgeting $22,000 $0

($4,242)

$842

$0
$0

($2,000)
$8,000

$0
$0




