

Applicant:

E-Grants System

0533 Yaak Elem

ESEA / ESSA Consolidated

2024-2025

ESEA

Consolidated Application: Application -Cycle:

00-Original Application

6/30/2025

SchoolYear: 7/1/2024 - Printer-Friendly

Click dropdown to access program specific pages:

Allocations

Click for Instructions

This application has been approved. You must create an amendment in order to make updates. A transfer of TitleIIA SEI & TitleIVA SSAE Funds to Title IA requires the Targeting Step 4 page to be recalculated. Please Select Eligible Attendance Areas, Targeting Step 4, and select the buttons in the noted order to recalculate and redistribute funding.

	TitleIA	Schoolwide	TitlellA_SEI	TitleIII	TitleIVA_SSAE	TitleVB
Current Year Funds						
Allocation	\$15,287	\$0	\$5,071	\$0	\$10,000	\$0
ReAllocated (+)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Released (-)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Current Year Funds	\$15,287	\$0	\$5,071	\$0	\$10,000	\$0
Prior Year(s) Funds						
Carryover (+)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
ReAllocated (+)	\$471	\$0	\$13	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Prior Year(s) Funds	\$471	\$0	\$13	\$0	\$0	\$0

Sub Total	\$15,758	\$0	\$5,084	\$0	\$10,000	\$0
Multi-District						
Transfer In (+)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfer Out (-)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Administrative Agen	t					
Adjusted Sub Total	\$15,758	\$0	\$5,084	\$0	\$10,000	\$0

Complete the section below to notify the SEA that the applicant is transferring or flexing funds per the provisions of the State and Local Transferablity Act. Guidance on Transferability is available at http://www.ed.gov/programs/transferability/finalsummary04.doc. Guidance on REAP/Flex is available at http://www.ed.gov/policy/elsec/guid/reap03guidance.doc. If you are planning to move all funds to Schoolwide, DO NOT use the REAP/Flex option here. Move down to 'Transfers to Schoolwide' section below.

Funds Available for Transfer/Flex	TitleIA	Schoolwide	TitlelIA_SEI	TitleIII	TitleIVA_SSAE	TitleVB
Applicable Percentage	0%	0%	100%	0%	100%	0%
Current Year	\$0	\$0	\$5,084	\$0	\$10,000	\$0
Cap for Carryover						
Total Available for Transfer/Flex	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
From TitleIIA_SEI (+)	4242			0	0	
From TitleIVA_SSAE (+)	2000		0	0		
Total Transfer/Flex	\$6,242		(\$4,242)	\$0	(\$2,000)	\$0

Transfers to	TitlelA	Schoolwide	TitlelIA_SEI	TitleIII	TitleIVA_SSAE	TitleVB
Schoolwide			_		_	

If you have an approved Schoolwide plan, you are eligible to transfer funds to the Schoolwide program. You may transfer up to the amount indicated for each of the other Titles. Funds transferred to Schoolwide below will be available for budgeting under the Schoolwide program. Funds transferred or flexed in the section above are not considered part of a transfer to Schoolwide and should be transferred to Schoolwide directly. The Title I amount transferred to Schoolwide will be edited against amounts entered on Targeting Step 4. The Title I transfer amount must be greater than or equal to the sum of the Public Allocation for each school marked Schoolwide (SWP).

Amount Available for	\$15,758	\$842	60	\$8,000	ሲያ
Transfer	\$ 15,750	7042	φU	\$0,000	φU

